
04-27-2018 LETTING ITEM 212

















  

 

CENTER GROVE ROAD  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

   

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

8874 MADISON 22 9

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

16-00109-00-PV

CONTRACT NO. 97670

SCALE:  NTS

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

b.heilUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 2/6/2018 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.U.

SCHEDULES OF QUANTITIES

SHEET   2 OF  2 SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

D
e
f
a
u
l
t

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184.001115

F
I
L

E
 

N
A

M
E

H
:\

P
\
1
6
0
9
4
\

M
i
c
r
o
s
t
a
t
i
o
n
\

S
h
e
e
t
s
\

D
8
1
6
0
9
4
 
-
 
S
h
t
.S

c
h
e
d
u
l
e
s
.d

g
n

M
O

D
E

L
 

N
A

M
E
 

=

Consulting Engineers

SIGN
SIGN PANEL TELES RELOC

STATION OFFSET MUTCD DESCRIPTION SIZE T1 STL SIN SIGN NOTES

TYPE SUPPORT PANEL

T1

(IN X IN) (SQ FT) (FOOT) (SQ FT)

42+00 65 LT R10-3e SIGNAL X-WALK 9 X 15 0.9

100+45 65 LT R10-3e SIGNAL X-WALK 9 X 15 0.9

100+55 45 LT W11-2 PED CROSSING 36 X 36 9 MOVE TO NEW SIGNAL POST

102+63 50 LT R3-5R RIGHT TURN ONLY 30 X 36 7.5 16

102+90 37 LT R5-1 DO NOT ENTER 36 X 36 9 16

102+97 37 LT R5-1X-2 ENTER ONLY 24 X 24 4 15

TOTALS 22.3 47 9.0

SIGN NOTES

1 SEE SIGNING SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SEEDING
SEEDING NITROGEN PHOSPHORUS POTASSIUM MULCH TEMP TOP SOIL SODDING

STATION STATION OFFSET CL 1A SPL FERT NUTR FERT NUTR FERT NUTR METHOD 2 EROS CNTL F & P 4

(NOTE 1) (NOTE 1&2) (NOTE 1&2) (NOTE 1&2) (NOTE 1&3) SEEDING (NOTE 2)

(NOTE 3)

(ACRE) (POUND) (POUND) (POUND) (ACRE) (POUND) (SQ YD) (SQ YD)

IL ROUTE 157 DITCH LT 0.25 23 23 23 0.25 50

100+00 102+90 LT 6 6 6 20 500 500

102+90 105+00 LT 3 3 3 10 263 263

TOTAL 0.25 32 32 32 0.25 80 763 763

SEEDING NOTES:

1 NITROGEN, PHOSPOHORUS, & POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENTS SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 90 LBS/ACRE

FOR ALL SEEDING APPLICATIONS.  THE QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN FOR INFORMATION ONLY.  THE COST FOR FERTILIZER NUTIRIENTS 

AND MULCH SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE  CONTRACT UNIT PRICE FOR SEEDING CLASS 1A SPECIAL.

2 NITROGEN, PHOSPOHORUS, & POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENTS SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 60 LBS/ACRE

FOR ALL SODDING APPLICATIONS.  THE QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN FOR INFORMATION ONLY.  THE COST FOR FERTILIZER NUTIRIENTS 

SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE  CONTRACT UNIT PRICE FOR SODDING.

3 SEEDING APPLICATION RATE IS 100 LBS/ACRE AND IS ESTIMATED FOR 2 APPLICATIONS

PAVEMENT MARKING
SHRT TRM SHRT TRM TEMP PVT TEMP PVT TEMP PVT TEMP PVT TEMP PVT TEMP PVT PAVT MK EPOXY PVT EPOXY PVT EPOXY PVT EPOXY PVT EPOXY PVT RAISED RAISED

STATION STATION OFFSET COMMENT COLOR PAVT MKING PAVT MK MK LTRS MK LINE 4 MK LINE 8 MK LINE 12 MK LINE 24 MK REM REM MK LTRS MK LINE 4 MK LINE 8 MK LINE 12 MK LINE 24 REFL PVT REFL PVT

REM & SYMB WTR BL & SYMB MKR MK REM

(NOTE 3) (NOTE 4) (NOTE 2) (NOTE 2) (NOTE 2) (NOTE 2) (NOTE 2) (NOTE 2) (NOTE 1) (NOTE 1 ) (NOTE 1 ) (NOTE 1) (NOTE 1) (NOTE 5)

(FOOT) (SQ FT) (SQ FT) (FOOT) (FOOT) (FOOT) (FOOT) (SQ FT) (SQ FT) (SQ FT) (FOOT) (FOOT) (FOOT) (FOOT) (EACH) (EACH)

CENTER GROVE ROAD

100+53 102+86 LT RT TURN LANE WHITE 216 36 17.6 339 23 176 67 17.6 339 23

100+62 102+58 LT TH & RT TURN LANE WHITE 122 20 29.4 195 12 118 29.4 195 12 11 5

100+62 102+58 LT LT TURN LANE WHITE 24 4 17.6 12 42 17.6 12

100+62 104+50 RT DOUBLE CL YELLOW 389 64 778 259 125 778 5 7

100+90 102+20 RT EDGE LINE WHITE 70 12 140 47 140

102+86 104+22 LT LANE TAPER SKIP DASH WHITE 21 3 42 14 42

103+18 105+00 LT TWLTL LINES YELLOW 115 19 230 77 65 230

104+00 CL TWLTL ARROWS WHITE 17.6 18 17.6

103+18 105+00 RT TWLTL LINES YELLOW 35 6 70 23 65 70

INTERSECTIONS

IL ROUTE 157 LT X WALK & STOP BAR WHITE 48 8 179 24 227 200 179 24

IL ROUTE 157 RT/LT DUAL LEFT TURN DASH WHITE 40 13 40

IL ROUTE 157 LT SHOULDER HATCH WHITE 46 20 20 4 46 20

TOTAL 1,040 172 82.2 1,834 46 199 71 1,034 526 82.2 1,834 46 199 71 16 12

PAVEMENT MARKING NOTES:

1. SEE HIGHWAY STANDARD 780001 FOR PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS.

2. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO BE PLACED AT THE ENGINEER'S DISCRETION

3. SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING WILL BE APPLIED AFTER THE MILLING OPERATION AND AFTER HMA SURFACE PLACEMENT UNTIL FINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS ARE INSTALLED

4. SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL APPLIES ONLY TO  THE MARKINGS INSTALLED ON THE PROPOSED HMA SURFACE.

5. SEE HIGHWAY STANDARD 780001 FOR RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARDS

RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER QUANTITY INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING TYPES

11 EACH ONE-WAY CRYSTAL MARKERS

5 EACH TWO-WAY AMBER MARKERS

16 EACH TOTAL
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ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184.001115
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STA. 100+30

IMPROVEMENTS 

CENTER GROVE ROAD

BEGIN PROPOSED

STA. 105+00

IMPROVEMENTS 

CENTER GROVE ROAD

END PROPOSED

~ CENTER GROVE ROAD
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TRAFFIC POLE

PR SIGNAL HEAD

N: 775,319.56 E: 2,350,866.10

STA 107+25.1, 40.1' LT

CP #2: IRON BAR W/ CAP

N: 772,400.63 E: 2,350,224.86

STA 100+76.0, 92.0' LT

CP #1: IRON BAR W/ CAP

ELEV = 588.22

STA 107+53.9, 59.5' LT

BM "B" CUT "  " ON SAN MH

ELEV = 589.12

STA 100+40.79, 86.4' LT

BM "A" CUT "  " ON HANDHOLE
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DND

PRIVATE PARKING LOT

 105+00

P.T. STA. = 105+39.99

P.C. STA. = 102+94.25

E = 2.16'
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PI STA. = 104+17.17
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CABINET

EX CONTROLLER
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EX FIRE HYDRANT

PR B-6.24 CC&G LANE LINE

SAW CUT ALONG
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CP #1

GRADING DETAIL

SEE DITCH

424001

HIGHWAY STANDARD

SIDEWALK RAMP USE

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

HMA MILL/OVERLAY 2"

PCC PAVEMENT 10"

PCC BASE COURSE WIDENING, 8" W/ 2" OVERLAY

CURB

TYPE M-6.06
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EROSION CONTROL LEGEND

NOTE:

AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. 

AS SHOWN ON STANDARD 280001 AND 

ALL ITEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED 

INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION

AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER

SILT FILTER FENCE OR OTHER 

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER

LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION

 105+00

CONTROL BARRIER

135 LF - PERIMETER EROSION

DITCH EROSION CONTROL

SEE SHEET 19 FOR

 
3
4
9

 
3
5
0

+
0
0

 
3
5
1

 100+00

 101

 102

 103

 104
 105+00

GV

J

JJ

J
V

V

V



100+50 101+00 101+50 102+00 102+50 103+00 103+50100+00 101+00 101+50 102+00 102+50 103+00 103+50

8
'

1
2
'

1
2
'

1
2
'

1
2
'

6
'

1
2
'

1
2
'

1
2
'

0 20

SCALE IN FEET

40 60

CENTER GROVE INTERSECTION

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

11'
11'

5
6
'

5
0
'

565

570

575

580

585

590590

585

580

575

570

565

8
'

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

8874 MADISON 22 12

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

16-00109-00-PV

CONTRACT NO. 97670

SCALE:   1" = 20'

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

P
R

O
F
I
L

E
S

U
R

V
E

Y
E

D

P
L

O
T

T
E

D

G
R

A
D

E
S
 

C
H

E
C

K
E

D

B
.M
. 

N
O

T
E

D

S
T

R
U

C
T

U
R

E
 

N
O

T
A

T
'N

S
 

C
H
'K

D

B
Y

D
A

T
E

N
O

T
E
 

B
O

O
K

N
O
.

S
U

R
V

E
Y

E
D

P
L

O
T

T
E

D

B
Y

D
A

T
E

N
O

T
E
 

B
O

O
K

N
O
.

P
L

A
N

A
L
I
G

N
M

E
N

T
 

C
H

E
C

K
E

D

R
T
. 

O
F
 

W
A

Y
 

C
H

E
C

K
E

D

C
A

D
D
 

F
I
L

E
 

N
A

M
E

b.heil=USER NAME

40.0000 ' / in.=PLOT SCALE

2/16/2018=PLOT DATE

DESIGNED REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

   

   

   

   

   

   

                                                                                                                

   

   

   

   

   

   

CHECKED

DRAWN

DATE

F.A.U.

DRAINAGE SHEET

SHEET   1 OF  1 SHEETS STA.  100+25 TO STA.  104+50

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

F
I
L

E
 

N
A

M
E

M
O

D
E

L
 

N
A

M
E
 

=
D
e
f
a
u
l
t

H
:\

P
\
1
6
0
9
4
\

M
i
c
r
o
s
t
a
t
i
o
n
\

S
h
e
e
t
s
\

D
8
1
6
0
9
4
 
-
 
S
h
t
.D
r
a
i
n
.d

g
n

Consulting Engineers

ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184.001115

 
3
4
9

 
3
5
0

+
0
0

 
3
5
1

 100+00

 101

 102

 103

 104
 105+00

GV

J

JJ

WV

J
WV

WV

J

GV

J
V

V

V

V

E
O

P
 
I
L
 

R
T

E
 
1
5
7

~
 

C
O

M
M

E
R

C
I
A

L
 

E
N

T
R

A
N

C
E

S
T

A
. 

1
0
2

+
9
0

~
 

P
L

U
M

M
E

R
 

D
R
I
V

E

S
T

A
. 

1
0
4

+
7
0

~
 
I
L
 

R
T

E
 
1
5
7

S
T

A
. 

1
0
0

+
0
0

-2.1%
+0.4%

+0.9%

5
8
2
.6

9

5
8
1
.9

3

5
8
1
.7

8

5
8
2
.1

5

5
8
2
.6

2

5
8
3
.0

1

5
8
3
.2

7

5
8
2
.7

4

5
8
1
.7

3

5
8
1
.6

3

5
8
2
.1

0

5
8
2
.6

0

5
8
3
.0

0

5
8
3
.2

9

STA. 100+30

IMPROVEMENTS 

CENTER GROVE ROAD

BEGIN PROPOSED

STA. 105+00

IMPROVEMENTS 
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TO BE CONST BO

PRIVATE PARKING LOT

DND

PRIVATE PARKING LOT

 105+00

EX ~ PROFILE

CURB PROFILE

PR TOP BACK OF

E INV 578.77

NW INV 578.77

RIM ELEV 582.40

MH 4' DIA, T1 F&G

STA. 100+72, 45.0' LT

21 CU YD TRENCH BACKFILL

CL A TY 1 18" @ 0.4%

168 LF STORM SEWER

? INV 578.65

24" FES

STA. 100+52, 85.0' LT

W INV 578.93

E INV 578.93

EOP ELEV 581.05

INLET SPECIAL

STA. 101+25, 36.3' LT

W INV 579.16

E INV 579.16

EOP ELEV 581.73

INLET SPECIAL

STA. 102+00, 36.3' LT

W INV 580.06

E INV 580.06

EOP ELEV 582.60

INLET SPECIAL

STA. 104+40, 42.0' LT

+0.9%

SEWER DND

EX 18" RCP STORM

INCLUDED IN INLET PRICE

RCP STORM SEWER COST

MAKE CONNECTION TO EX

3 CU YD TRENCH BACKFILL

CL A TY 1 24" @ 0.3%

39 LF STORM SEWER

W INV 579.83

E INV 579.83

RIM ELEV 583.50

INLET TB, T1 F&G

STA. 103+69, 32.1' LT

COST INCLUDED IN MH UNIT PRICE

PERF DRAIN OUTLET TO MH

MAKE CONNECTION TO EX

35 SQ YD - FILTER FABRIC

35 SQ YD - STONE RIPRAP CL A3

2
5
'

CL A TY 1 18" @ 0.3%

49 LF STORM SEWER CL A TY 1 18" @ 0.3%

75 LF STORM SEWER

CL A TY 1 18" @ 0.4%

71 LF STORM SEWER

W INV 578.91

E INV 578.91

EOP ELEV 581.03

INLET SPECIAL

STA. 101+20, 36.3' LT

10'
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+36.9, 61.1' LT
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95.0' LT
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PRICE FOR B-6.24 CC&G

TO BE INCLUDED IN UNIT

EXTRA WIDE GUTTER PAN

1.
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424001

HIGHWAY STANDARD

SIDEWALK RAMP USE

57.1' LT
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47.1' LT
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56.1' LT
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10' RADIUS
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Consulting Engineers

LTR-SYM (TYP)

EPOXY PM

4" DOUBLE YELLOW

STOP BAR

24" WHITE

2'-6' SKIP DASH
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12" WHITE LINE
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STA. 102+90
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R5-1X-2
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ENTER

ONLY
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EX ROW
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O
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O
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TYPICAL APPLICATION FOR

SOLID YELLOW, SKIP-DASH LANE LINES

WITH RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

4" SOLID YELLOW LINE

4" YELLOW SKIP-DASH LINE

4
"

2
"

4
"

10'

DETAIL "B"
(NOT TO SCALE)

4' MIN. PAVT MK LN 24" (WHITE)

PAVT MK LN 12" (WHITE)

(NOT TO SCALE)

DETAIL "A"

ADA SIDEWALK RAMP

CROSSWALK CENTERED WITH

8

2'-6' SKIP DASH

4" WHITE

 105+00

RRPM AT 40' O.C.

ONE-WAY CRYSTAL

(DETAIL B)

4" YELLOW 10'-30' SKIP DASH

4" SOLID YELLOW

10'

LINE

4" WHITE

WHITE

4" SOLID

WHITE

4" SOLID

PAVEMENT MARKERS DND

EXISTING RAISED REFLECTIVE

SECTION)

(MILL & OVERLAY 

RRPM AT 40' O.C.

TWO-WAY AMBER

(DETAIL A)
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MOVEMENT

87654321

EXISTING FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET

PERMITTED
MOVEMENT

CONCURRENT

PHASE }

PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS BY PUSH BUTTON OPERATION ONLY
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VEHICULAR PHASE NUMBER, XX

PX PEDESTRIAN PHASE NUMBER, X

P4

I
L
 

R
O

U
T

E
 
1
5
7

CENTER GROVE ROAD

CENTER GROVE ROAD

I
L
 

R
O

U
T

E
 
1
5
7

5

6

OR

5

6

OR

5

2

OR

1

NONE NONE

2

OR

1

1

B

1 TO BE RELOCATED

W11-2

B

A

A

0

SCALE: 1" = 20'

20' 20' 40'

A

4 EACH REQUIRED

R10-3e

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

8874 MADISON 22 17

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

16-00109-00-PV

CONTRACT NO. 97670

SCALE:  1" = 20'

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

b.heilUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 2/16/2018 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.U.

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SHEETS

SHEET   2 OF  3 SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

D
e
f
a
u
l
t

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM LICENSE NO: 184.001115

F
I
L

E
 

N
A

M
E

H
:\

P
\
1
6
0
9
4
\

M
i
c
r
o
s
t
a
t
i
o
n
\

S
h
e
e
t
s
\

D
8
1
6
0
9
4
 
-
 
S
h
t
.T
r
a
f
f
i
c
 
s
i
g
n
a
l
.d

g
n

M
O

D
E

L
 

N
A

M
E
 

=

Consulting Engineers

PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAM
LEGEND

EXISTING & PROPOSED SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS

~ CENTER GROVE ROAD

~
 
I
L
 

R
O

U
T

E
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79 LF REM EX UC

65 LF REM EX UC

45 LF REM EX UC

42 LF UC PVC 2"

62 LF UC PVC 2"

1 EA REM EX CONC FDN

6.25 SF RELOC EX SIGN

1 EA RELOC EX SH

1 EA RELOC EX SIG POST

CONC FDN, TY A

1 EA INSTALL HH PCC

1 EA REM EX HH

1 EA REM TS EQUIP (PED SH) 

1 EA PED SH

1 SIGNS TY

1 EA REM TS EQUIP (PED SH) 

1 EA PED SH

1 SIGNS TY

1 EA TS BACKPLATE

1 EA SH, MAM

79 LF UC PVC 3"

2240 LF REC

1190 LF REC

150 LF REC

8

STEADY

FLASHING

DON'T CROSS

If Started

Finish Crossing

DON'T START

Watch For

START CROSSING

PUSH BUTTON

TO CROSS

Vehicles

1
5
"

9"

TIMER

TIME REMAINING

To Finish Crossing
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Consulting Engineers

0+00 0+50 1+00 1+50 2+00

DITCH ~ PROFILE @ 0.3%

220'

EX SIDEWALK

~ IL ROUTE 157

EX ROW

EX RCP FES DND

CULVERT DND

EX CROSS ROAD

FL ELEV: 578.65

PR 18" FES

PR ? ELEV: 578.02

END DITCH GRADING 

8

EX DITCH PROFILE

PR DITCH PROFILE

1.5% MAX

PR ~

1 32

EXISTING IL ROUTE 157 DITCH

1.5% MAX

PR ~

1 34

PROPOSED IL ROUTE 157 DITCH

PGL

3
:1
 

M
A
X3

:1 
M

A
X

TYPICAL SECTION LEGEND

PROPOSED EARTH DITCH

EXISTING PCC SIDEWALK

EXISTING EARTH DITCH

EXISTING BITUMINOUS SHOULDER

4

3

2

1

(NOT TO SCALE)

STA. 0+00 TO STA. 2+20

(NOT TO SCALE)

STA. 0+00 TO STA. 2+20

T

T

SPACING

PLACE 2 @ 100'

TEMP DITCH CHECK

CONTROL BLANKET

345 SQ YD - EROSION

PIPE PROTECTION
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